BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1324 BROOKSVILLE GERMANTOWN RD P O BOX 201 BROOKSVILLE KY 41004 606-735-3513

June 17, 2010

RECEIVED

Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort KY 40602-0615

JUN 1 8 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2010-00184

Bracken County Water District

(General Rates)

Mr. Jeff Derouen,

Please find enclosed the Affidavit of Publication for the above mentioned rate case.

Sincerely,

Diana Moran

Office Manager

Enclosures

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF BRACKEN, TO WIT:

I, Lynn Darnell, Editor, of The Bracken County News, do solemnly swear that the "Bracken County Water District Notice/Rate Increase" was duly published in said newspaper on Thursdays, May 27, June 3 and June 10, 2010.

(Signed) Lyn Daviell

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 17th day of June, 2010.

(Notary Public)

NOTICE

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT MAILING ADDRESS – P O BOX 201 BROOKSVILLE KENTUCKY 41004-0201 OFFICE LOCATION – 1324 BROOKSVILLE GERMANTOWN ROAD BROOKSVILLE KENTUCKY 41004 PHONE 606-735-3513

Bracken County Water District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission to increase its rates for water service. The proposed effective date of the change is August 1, 2010

GALLON AGE BLOCK	CURRENT	PROPOSED	PER CENT INCREASE
First 2000 gallons and minimum bill	\$20.09	\$25.19	25.39%
	4.3		
Next 38,000 gallons	7.16	9.54	33.52%
Over 40,000	5.74	7.51	30.84%
Multiple user's are billed a minimum per unit	\$20.09	\$25.19	25.39%
Wholesale Rates	2.81	3.44	22.42%
Bulk Rates	6.25	8.50	36.00%
A monthly bill for a customer using an average of 5,000 gallons per month	\$41.57	\$53.87	29.60%

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Bracken County Water District. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or lower than the rates proposed in this notice.

Any corporation, association, body politic or person may request leave to intervene by motion within thirty (30) days after notice of the proposed rate change is given. The motion shall be submitted to the Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P. O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the motion, including the status and interest of the party.

Interveners may obtain copies of the application and testimony by contacting Bracken County Water District at 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road, Brooksville, KY 41004, (606)735-3513 or the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, KY 40602, (502) 564-3940. A copy of the application and testimony shall be available for public inspection at the utility's offices.

Bracken County Water District.

For more info. phone: Willow Farm Center 606-782-5007 any purpose is strictly toroluden and violators will be prosecuted. Sabbath Song Farm, 263 acres at 1331, 1490, 1708 Toadvine Rd.

No hunting, 4-wheeling, or trespassing on McKenney land on Toadvine Road, on No. 19 between Petra and Milford and on Moore (10-10)Road.

mannik or namik on me vom talm at 1470 Hamilton Road. Violators will be prosecuted. Jim Roth (4-11)

Absolutely no trespassing of any kind on the 100 acres of Arlene Jones located on Case Ridge. (5-11)

NOTICE

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT MAILNG ADDRESS - P O BOX 201 **BROOKSVILLE KENTUCKY 41004-0201** OFFICE LOCATION - 1324 BROOKSVILLE GERMANTOWN ROAD BROOKSVILLE KENTUCKY 41004 PHONE 606-735-3513

Bracken County Water District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission to increase its rates for water service. The proposed effective date of the change is August 1, 2010

GALLON AGE BLOCK	CURRENT	PROPOSED	PER CENT INCREASE
First 2000 gallons and minimum bill	\$20.09	\$25.19	25,39%
Next 38,000 gallons	7.16	9.54	33.52%
Over 40,000	5.74	7.51	30.84%
Multiple user's are billed a minimum per unit	\$20.09	\$25.19	25.39%
Wholesale Rates	2.81	3.44	22.42%
Bulk Rates	6.25	8.50	36.00%
A monthly bill for a customer using an average of 5,000 gallons per month	\$41.57	\$53.87	29.60%

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Bracken County Water District. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or lower than the rates proposed in this notice.

Any corporation, association, body politic or person may request leave to intervene by motion within thirty (30) days after notice of the proposed rate change is given. The motion shall be submitted to the Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the motion, including the status and interest of the party.

Interveners may obtain copies of the application and testimony by contacting Bracken County Water District at 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road, Brooksville, KY 41004, (606)735-3513 or the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, KY 40602, (502) 564-3940. A copy of the application and testimony shall be available for public inspection at the utility's offices.

Bracken County Water District.

log

ı is ad. ı it. rm.

\TE

40

ome

ards